
AGE STRONG COMMISSION
Notice of Public Meeting

MAYOR’S SENIOR ADVISORY COUNCIL
Boston City Hall, Room 801

10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

This meeting is hybrid, below is the virtual meeting information:
Meeting link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/92529503326?pwd=

b2xCWEhsM0gyMWpzb2Fjbkpza1lyQT09
Phone number to dial in: 1 646-558-8656

Meeting ID: 925 2950 3326
Passcode: 636222

2024-2025 Scheduled Meetings

2024 Scheduled Meetings
Friday, September 6
Friday, October 4
Friday, November 1
Friday, December 6

2025 Scheduled Meetings
Friday, January 3
Friday, February 7
Friday, March 7
Friday, April 4
Friday, May 2
Friday, June 6

*Meetings are subject to cancellation due to inclement weather

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__us06web.zoom.us_j_92529503326-3Fpwd-3Db2xCWEhsM0gyMWpzb2Fjbkpza1lyQT09&d=DwMFaQ&c=jHPlKdF3zLuO12CD8lDt5g&r=OdP6om0E9hLLRBmxElKpGAGHraLiQGPSIgVoGRI9yoU&m=2o6l8Snj64ITzwsTPiI7ziuTdZRAMNiV6-97HH9gFcgB1AOIarEmeGzn1Zr0emAM&s=vpTZDxxzM-0sD5TKVf5hyGo-y1lWlC82tjUqgIxtaRU&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__us06web.zoom.us_j_92529503326-3Fpwd-3Db2xCWEhsM0gyMWpzb2Fjbkpza1lyQT09&d=DwMFaQ&c=jHPlKdF3zLuO12CD8lDt5g&r=OdP6om0E9hLLRBmxElKpGAGHraLiQGPSIgVoGRI9yoU&m=2o6l8Snj64ITzwsTPiI7ziuTdZRAMNiV6-97HH9gFcgB1AOIarEmeGzn1Zr0emAM&s=vpTZDxxzM-0sD5TKVf5hyGo-y1lWlC82tjUqgIxtaRU&e=
176799
Received



For inquiries about the Mayor’s Senior Advisory Council, please contact Sydney at the
Age Strong Commission.

Contact name: Sydney Shadovitz
Email: sydney.shadovitz@boston.gov
Phone number: 617-635-3943
Neighborhoods: Citywide



MAYOR’S SENIOR ADVISORY COUNCIL
Boston City Hall, Room 801

10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Meeting Agenda:

I. Opening Remarks: President

II. Pledge of Allegiance: President

III. New Member Recognition: Vice President

IV. Birthdays: Vice President

V. Acceptance of Minutes: Clerk

VI. Commission Update: Commissioner

VII. Presentation: Vary from month to month

VIII. New Business


